
‭AUGUST  MONHEGAN SCHOOL COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING‬
‭Monday,‬‭August 11‬‭, 2025, 12:30 pm, Schoolhouse and‬ ‭Zoom, Supt. Tonya Arnold joining‬
‭virtually (link below).‬

‭Call to Order‬
‭1.‬ ‭PRESENTATION: Presentation by Eileen King of MSSA on the topic of Superintendent Search.‬
‭2.‬ ‭EXECUTIVE SESSION pursuant to‬‭M.R.S.A. §405(6)(A,‬‭D, E  and F) related to‬

‭employment matters connected to superintendent search.‬
‭3.‬ ‭FACILITIES‬

‭●‬ ‭Schoolhouse‬
‭○‬ ‭Update on Ell‬
‭○‬ ‭other‬

‭●‬ ‭Teacher House Property:‬
‭○‬ ‭Cord Wood for 2026-27 discussion‬
‭○‬ ‭Laundry discussion‬
‭○‬ ‭other‬

‭4.‬ ‭SCHEDULE NEXT MEETINGS‬
‭Next Meeting: August 25, 2025, 4:30 pm, location TBD.‬

‭Adjourn‬

‭Join Zoom Meeting‬‭:‬

‭https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81247831308?pwd=SFROb3E5ZHFOdUxadDRkanpFNUQzQT09‬

‭Meeting ID: 812 4783 1308, Passcode: 252588‬
‭One tap mobile‬
‭+13017158592,,81247831308#,,,,*252588# US (Washington DC)‬
‭+13126266799,,81247831308#,,,,*252588# US (Chicago)‬

‭Back Up Zoom Link:‬
‭https://us04web.zoom.us/j/8698799458?pwd=OE9PSXRsT3IyYzY5RnZoVE9wUkUxZz09‬
‭Meeting ID: 869 879 9458  Passcode: 7GKS98‬

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81247831308?pwd=SFROb3E5ZHFOdUxadDRkanpFNUQzQT09
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/8698799458?pwd=OE9PSXRsT3IyYzY5RnZoVE9wUkUxZz09

